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BON LO Nw MANUFACTURERS: EXPORTERS CABLES & WIRES 
WHOLESALE TRADERS: IMPORTERS NON FERROUS METALS 

CIN: L27108DL1998PLC097397 

Dt: 14.08.2023 

To 

BSE Ltd. 

Regd. Office: 25t»Floor, 

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, 

Fort, Mumbai -400 001 

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting and Submission of Standalone Un- 
Audited Financial Results & Auditors’ Limited Review Report 
thereon 

Ref: Scrip Code-543211, ISIN No-INEOB9A01018 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

In continuation of our letter dated August 03, 2023 and pursuant to 
Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you 
that the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meeting held today at 
the registered office of the Company, has inter alia transacted the following 
businesses: 

1. Considered and approved the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results of 
the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 along with Auditors’ 
Limited Review Report thereon, as prepared in accordance with IND-AS. 

Further, Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements): Regulation, 2015, we are herewith submitting the 
above said Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results along with Auditors’ 

Limited Review Report thereon for the quarter ended 30.06.2023. 

The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 04:00 PM and 
concluded at 05:15 PM. 

Kindly take the above on record and disseminate. 

Thanking you, 

Yours Truly, 

(RAJ JAIN) 
MANAGING DIRECTOR 
DIN: 01018724 
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Particulars 
Quarter 

Ended 
Year 

Ended 

1 
|Income 

30.06.2023 
31.03.2023 

30.06.2022 
31.03.2023 

Unaudited 
Audited 

Unaudited 
Audited 

R
e
v
e
n
u
e
 
from 

operations 
8,948.05 

16,304.69 
8,922.62 

51,103.88 

Other 
i
n
c
o
m
e
 

17.37 
31.44 

33.92 
147.87 

Total 
income 

8,965.42 
16,336.14 

8,956.54 
51,251.75 

2 
|Expenses 

(a) 
| 

Cost 
of 

materials 
c
o
n
s
u
m
e
d
 

2,061.73 
1,087.61 

2,145.96 
5,449.71 

(b) 
| 

Purchases 
of 

stock-in-trade 
8,314.59 

12,186.94 
5,876.65 

44,669.12 

(c) 
| 

Changes 
in 

inventories 
of 

finished 
goods, 

work-in-progress 
and 

stock-in-trade 
(1,773.81) 

2,978.93 
524.67 

(31.31) 

(d) 
| 

Excise 
Duty 

- 
- 

- 
~ 

(e) 
| 

Employee 
benefit 

expense 
43.30 

43.17 
23.90 

122.70 

(f) 
| 

Finance 
costs 

33.18 
25.03 

7.76 
67.70 

(g) 
| 

Depreciation, 
depletion 

and 
amortisation 

expense 
36.16 

43.33 
27.89 

147.95 

(h) 
| 

Other 
Expenses 

168.24 
2177 

243.38 
604.42 

Total 
expenses 

8,883.40} 
16,386.77 

8,850.21 
51,030.28] 

Total 
profit 

before 
exceptional 

items 
and 

tax 
82.03 

(50.63) 
106.33 

221.46 

3 
Exceptional 

items 
- 

- 
- 

- 

Total 
profit 

before 
tax 

82.03 
(50.63) 

106.33 
221.46] 

Tax 
expense 

4 |
 

Current 
tax 

24.16 
(1.57) 

28.81 
66.52 

5 |
 

Mat 
Credit 

Entitlement 
- 

- 
- 

. 

6 |
 

Deferred 
tax 

(3.40) 
(4.71) 

(2.67) 
(13.51) 

Total 
tax 

expenses 
20.77 

(6.28) 
26.14 

53.02) 
  

          
 
 

  
 



 
 

  

 
 

7 
Net 

Profit 
Loss 

for 
the 

period 
61.26 

(44.35) 
80.19 

168.45 
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Other 

c
o
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i
n
c
o
m
e
 

net 
of 

taxes 
- 

- 
- 

- 

Total 
C
o
m
p
r
e
h
e
n
s
i
v
e
 
Income 

for 
the 

period 
61.26 

_ 
(44.35) 

80.19 
168.45 

9 |
 

Details 
of 

equity 
share 

capital 

Paid-up 
equity 

share 
capital 

1,418.34 
1,418.34 

1,418.34 
1,418.34 

Face 
value 

of 
equity 

share 
capital 

10.00 
10.00 

10.00 
10.00 

10 | 
Earnings 

per 
share 

i 
Earnings 

per 
equity 

share 

Basic 
earnings 

(loss) 
per 

share 
0.43 

(0.31) 
0.57 

1.19 

Diluted 
earnings 

(loss) 
per 

share 
0.43 

(0.31) 
0.57 

1.19 
  

  
  

  
   
 

1. 
The 

Unaudited 
financial 

results 
for 

the 
quarter 

ended 
June 

30, 
2023 

has 
been 

reviewed 
by 

Audit 
Committee 

and 
approved 

by 
Board 

of 
Directors 

at 
their 

meeting 

held 
on 

August 
14, 

2023. 

2. 
The 

c
o
m
p
a
n
y
 

has 
adopted 

Indian 
Accounting 

Standards 
(Ind 

—AS) 
from 

Financial 
Year 

2022-23 
with a 

transition 
date 

of 
1* 

April 
2021. 

The 
Financial 

results 
have 

been 
prepared 

in 
accordance 

with 
Ind 

AS 
as 

prescribed 
under 

Section 
133 

of 
the 

Companies 
Act, 

2013 
read 

with 
Rule 

3 
of 

the 
Companies 

(Indian 
Accounting 

Standard 
Rules, 

2015 
and 

Companies 
(Indian 

Accounting 
Standard) 

A
m
e
n
d
m
e
n
t
 

Rules, 
2016. 

Y 

The 
c
o
m
p
a
n
y
 

has 
only 

one 
business 

segment 
i.e. 

Ferrous/Non 
Ferrous 

Metals 
and 

its 
products. 

4. 
The 

figures 
for 

the 
corresponding 

period 
of 

the 
previous 

quarter 
have 

been 
regrouped/rearranged 

and/or 
recast 

wherever 
required. 

For 
and 

on 
behalf of 

the 
Board 

w
r
e
 

Raj 
Jain] 

Managing 
Director 

DIN 
- 01018724 

Place 
: 
N
e
w
 

Delhi 

Date 
: 
14/08/2023 

  

  
   



Gaur of Associates 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT ON UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF 
BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023 
PURSUANT TO REGULATION 33 OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF 
INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS _AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) 
REGULATIONS, 2015, AS AMENDED 

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results (‘the Statement’) 
of Bonlon Industries Limited (‘the Company’) for the quarter ended 30™ June 2023, being 
submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including relevant 
circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time. 

This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and have been approved by 
its Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 
principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" 
"(IND AS 34)", prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules 
issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in 
compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including relevant 
circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these 
financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 
2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 
Entity” issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial 
information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and 
accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is 
substantially less in scope than the audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing 
and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all 
significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit 
opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 
believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under Section 133 of the Act, and 
other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed.the information 
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required to be disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including 

the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For GAUR & ASSOCIATES 

Chartered Accountants 

FRN: 005354C 

eh ee GNA 
S.K.Gupta =< 

Partner 0 Acco 

M. No. 016746 Place: DELHI 

UDIN: 23016 746RGRW!G2406 Date: (4/08/2023
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